
  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

 

RETURN BIDS TO :    

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS :  

Bid Receiving Unit / Grope de la réception des sousmissions 

Procurement and Contracting Services 
73 Leikin Drive,  
Visitor Center - Building M1 
Mailstop # 15 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0R2 

Attn: Shannon Plunkett  

 

AMENDMENT TO THE  INVITATION TO TENDER 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in 
accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or 
attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed herein and on 
any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore. 

MODIFICATION À L’APPEL D’OFFRES 

Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l Reine du chef du 
Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente 
et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici sur 
toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix  indiqué(s). 

 

Comments – Commentaries 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 

 

 

 

Telehone No. – No de téléphone: 

(        ) 

Facsimile No. – No de télécopieur: 

(     ) 

Title-Sujet 

Construction – Residential Housing - Saskatchewan 

Solicitation No. – No. 
de l’invitation 

201604781 

Amend. – Modif.  

No. : 3 

Date  

February 10, 2016 

Client Reference No. - No. de Référence du Client 

201604781 

GETS Reference No. – No de Référence du SEAG 

201604781 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin  

at - à    2 :00 pm EST  

on - le   February 23rd, 2016 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Destination 

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toute questions à :  

Eric Glynn – Contracting Authority 

Eric.glynn@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone 

613-843-5533 

Fax: 

613-825-0082 

Destination of Goods - Destinations des biens: 

See Herein 

Instructions : See Herein / Voir aux présentes 

Delivery Required – Livraison exigée: 

See Herein 

Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm.  

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de 
l’entrepreneur 

 

 

 

mailto:Eric.glynn@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Amendment #3 of Solicitation 201604781 has been issued to respond to Questions and 
Answers – Part 3, and Request for Alternative Products and/or Materials  – Part 2. 

 

Questions and Answers – Part 3: 

Q21 –  Instead of doing proposed 8" concrete wall with  a framed wall with r20 on the inside, 
 can we do a ICF basement wall which gives you a r22 foundation and eliminates the 2x4 
 wall on the inside? 

A21 – Yes. 

Q22 –  What percentage is required for Labour and Material Bonds?  Do you require a letter of 
 intent in addition to the actual Tender Documents? 

A22 – A minimum of 50% of the resulting Contract is required for Labour and Material 
 Bonds.  The request to submit this bond only occurs after a successful Contractor has 
 been identified.  

Q23 –  Are any window coverings required for this project or will this be done through the 
 owner? 

A23 – Yes, both the supply and installation of window coverings is required.  See 
 Specification, Section 08 B 2.1. 

Q24 –  Under ITT Amendment #2, your Answer to Q18 did not specify who is responsible for 
 roughing in of the central vac system?  Please confirm. 

A24 – The General Contractor is responsible for the Rough-in only. 

Q25 –  What type of sump pit confguration do you want? Do you want a pump in it? or just a 
 “Y” off the main drain run into it with a P-Trap and backflow preventer? Also, do you 
 want a perforated tank or solid tank with the weeping tile cut into it? 

A25 – The requirement is for a solid sealed plastic tank, with pumpout, appropriate check 
 valve, splashpad, and hose.  Weeping tile will feed into the tank. 

Q26 –  What site services are required? 

A26 – Sewer, domestic water, electrical,  natural gas, and telephone. 

Q27 –  Is there a mechanical drawing that pertains specifically to the Cornoach building?  

A27 – No, all like buildings are the same. 



  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Q28 –  Under Question and Answers #1, 2, & 16, a clarification is required.  

A28 – The unit(s) in Kamsack have underground electrical services.  The unit(s) in Canora 
 have sewer and water hookups for the home on the 4th Avenue lot, and are fed from the 
 South side. 

 

 

 

Request for Alternative Products and/or Materials  – Part 2: 

Request 3 –  Chadd Winterhalt – Winteralt Mechanical Ltd. – Furnace, Water Heater and  
  HRV. 

Response 3 –   The furnace is not approved as it isn’t the correct size.  The filter rack and  
  John Wood Domestic Hot Water heater are both approved and the van EE Heat 
  Recovery ventilator is approved as long as it is AVS. The Venmar HRV isn't  
  approved due to lesser warranty terms. 

Request 4 –  Kayle Kessler – Wolseley Express Champion – Furnace and Air Exchanger. 

Response 4 –   The furnace is not approved.  The Van EE Air Exchanger is approved, as long  
  as it is AVS. The Venmar HRV is not approved. 

Request 5 –  Chadd Winterhalt – Winteralt Mechanical Ltd. Various other pieces of equipment. 
  (Bathroom accessories, sinks, faucets, etc) 

Response 5 –   All approved. 

 

 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 


